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MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS 
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING 

AMENDED DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT 

Orders served from 2/8/2016 through 2/12/2016 
 
 

 

Name/Profession License Number Effective Date/Action Basis For Action 

 
MEDICINE 

 
 

Mohammad K Batayneh, M.D. 43-01-033756 02/12/2016 
Livonia, MI Summary Suspension 

Criminal Conviction - Drug 
Related 

 
 
 
 
 
 

NURSING 
 

Danny Neil Ballard, R.N. 47-04-218994 03/05/2016 Negligence - Incompetence 

St Clair Shores, MI Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Lack of Good Moral Character 

 
 
 
 

 

NURSING 

 
Jennifer Ann Brown, R.N. 

Taylor, MI 

 

 
47-04-268597 03/05/2016 

Reprimanded 

Fine Imposed 

 

 
Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 

 
 
 

 

NURSING 

 
Wendy Jo Brown, R.N. 

Battle Creek, MI 

 

 
47-04-216815 02/04/2016 

Probation 

 

 
Negligence - Incompetence 



NURSING 

2 

 

 

 
Christi Lynn Chilson, R.N., 47-04-237401 02/04/2016 Criminal Conviction 
L.P.N. 
South Lyon, MI 

47-03-082860 Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 

Lack of Good Moral Character 
Failure to Report/Comply 

  Suspended  

  Fine Imposed  

 
NURSING 

   

Barbara Jean Clemons, L.P.N. 
Saginaw, MI 

47-03-054441 02/05/2016 
Probation 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

  Fine Imposed  

 

 
NURSING 

   

Rachel Marie Corrion, R.N. 
Bay City, MI 

47-04-278149 02/08/2016 

Summary Suspension 

Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence-Impairment 
Incompetence 

   Substance 
Mental/Physical Inability to 

   Practice 

   Drug Diversion 

NURSING 
   

Kellie Lynn Dekraker-Foley, 
R.N. 
Clarkston, MI 

47-04-261728 02/08/2016 

Summary Suspension 

Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence-Impairment 
Incompetence 
Mental/Physical Inability to 

   Practice 

   Substance 

 

NURSING 

   

Tia Christine Hagle-Gall, R.N., 47-04-262500 02/04/2016 Violation of General 
N. 

Sanford, MI 
47-03-097322 Fine Imposed Duty/Negligence 

Practice Outside Scope of 
   License 
   Technical Violation of the 
   Michigan PHC 



NURSING 

3 

 

 

 
Gloria Jean Jablonski, L.P.N. 47-03-100803 02/04/2016 Probation Violation 
Toledo, OH  Voluntarily Surrendered  

 
 
 
 
 

 

NURSING 
 

Daniel Richard Lomonaco, 
L.P.N. 
Kentwood, MI 

47-03-103713 03/05/2016 

Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Negligence - Incompetence 

Lack of Good Moral Character 

 
 
 
 
 

NURSING 
 

Denyelle Ede Manchester, R.N. 
f/k/a Denyelle Ede Barrett 
f/k/a Denyelle Ede Tacie 
Port Huron, MI 

47-04-222677 02/03/2016 

Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

 
 
 
 
 

NURSING  

Pamela Ann Ringley, R.N., 
C.N.P. 

 

Howell, MI 

47-04-165210 02/04/2016 

Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Suspended 

Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence-Impairment 
Substance 
Mental/Physical Inability to 
Practice 

   Drug Diversion 

 

NURSING 

   

Bonnie Kay Scott, R.N., L.P.N. 47-04-295854 03/05/2016 Negligence - Incompetence 

Coldwater, MI 47-03-107695   

  
Fine Imposed 

 



NURSING 

4 

 

 

 

Jennifer Lynn Snay, L.P.N. 
Jackson, MI 

47-03-108558 03/05/2016 

Suspended 

Negligence - Incompetence 

 

 
 

 

OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE AND 
SURGERY 

 

James Tambs, D.O. 51-01-008377 03/06/2016 Probation Violation 

West Branch, MI Suspended 
 
 
 
 

 

PHARMACY 
 

All Care Pharmacy 
Allen Park, MI 

53-01-008404 02/10/2016 

Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

 
 
 
 
 
 

PHARMACY 
 

Basic Home Infusion 
Wayne, NJ 

53-01-009116 03/11/2016 

Reprimand 

Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

 
 
 
 

 

PHARMACY 
 

Bellecare Medical Pharmacy 
Livonia, MI 

53-01-009923 03/11/2016 

Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 



PHARMACY 

5 

 

 

 

 
City Drugs Pharmacy Inc 
Detroit, MI 

 
53-01-008984 

 
02/10/2016 

Fine Imposed 

 
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

 
 
 
 

 

PHARMACY 
 

Health Plus Pharmacy of 
Brighton 
Brighton, MI 

53-01-009166 02/10/2016 

Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

 
 
 
 
 

 

PHARMACY 
 

Reliance Pharmacy Services 
Canton, MI 

 
 
 
 
 
 

PHARMACY 

 
VPH Pharmacy 
Swartz Creek, MI 

 

 

CS-License 
53-15-032895 
Mfr/Wholesaler 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
53-01-009617 

03/11/2016 

Voluntarily Surrendered 
Fine Imposed 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

03/11/2016 

Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

PHARMACY 
 

Saifuddin Ahmed, R.Ph. 
Windsor, Ontario, Canada 

53-02-035595 03/11/2016 

Reprimanded 
Fine Imposed 

Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 



PHARMACY 

6 

 

 

 
Anish Bansilal Bhavsar, R.Ph. 
Canton, MI 

53-02-035875 02/10/2016 

Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Revoked 

Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 
Criminal Conviction - Drug 
Related 

   Failure to Report/Comply 
   Unethical Business Practice 

   Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

PHARMACY 
   

Cortland R Book, R.Ph. 
Farmington Hills, MI 

53-02-018956 03/11/2016 
Suspended 

Probation Violation 

  Fine Imposed  

  Upon Automatic  

  Reinstatement –  

  Limited / Restricted 
Probation 

 

 
PHARMACY 

   

Myron Fedoriw, R.Ph. 
Royal Oak, MI 

53-02-021842 02/10/2016 

Voluntarily Surrendered 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

 

 
PHARMACY 

   

Teketel Chamiso Hansewo, 
R.Ph. 
Southgate, MI 

53-02-038552 03/11/2016 

Reprimanded 
Fine Imposed 

Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 

 

 
PHARMACY 

   

Sarmad Thaeir Hermez, R.Ph. 
 

 
 

 

 

53-02-041629 03/11/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Sister State Disciplinary Action 
Failure to Report/Comply 

Toledo, OH    



PHARMACY 

7 

 

 

 

Lili Hong, R.Ph. 
Lasalle, Ontario, Canada 

53-02-030441 02/05/2016 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

 
 
 
 

 

PHARMACY 
 

Wendell David Lawrence, 
D.D.S. 
Southfield, MI 

CS License 
29-01-011983 

03/11/2016 

Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

 
 
 
 

 

PHARMACY 
 

Auday Maki, R.Ph. 53-02-031537 02/10/2016 Violation of General 

Northville, MI Fine Imposed Duty/Negligence 
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC and Article 7 

 
 
 

 

PHARMACY 
 

Ramprakash Narayanakumar, 53-02-033745 
R.Ph. 
Canton, MI 

03/11/2016 

Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC and Article 7 

 
 
 
 
 

PHARMACY 
 

Deven C Patel, R.Ph. 
Canton, MI 

53-02-031090 03/11/2016 

Probation 

Fine Imposed 

Violation of General 

Duty/Negligence 

Technical Violation of the 

Michigan PHC 



PHARMACY 

8 

 

 

 
 

  This expunged matter is removed pursuant to MCL 780.623.
   

PHARMACY 
 

Richard Lee Wallsten, R.Ph. 53-02-030883 02/10/2016 Violation of General 
Rye, NY Summary Suspension 

Dissolved 

Suspended 

Fine Imposed 

Duty/Impairment 
Substance 
Mental/Physical Inability to 
Practice 
Drug Diversion 
Probation Violation 

 
 

PSYCHOLOGY 
 

Hugh T Mc Quade, L.L.P., 63-01-008871 02/05/2016 Sexual Misconduct 
L.P.C. 
Burton, MI 

64-01-009819 Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Revoked 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Date Submitted: June 17, 2021  

 
**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review. 
Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense. 

 

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that is not posted 
to the Verify a License web site; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing 
and Regulatory Affairs, Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov. 

 

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Web site: 
<http://www.michigan.gov/healthlicense>. 
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